
v tf anrfa fafcsra 1 %w «> «rPm f
3r?r % ? <frt wm faesft sr«mqT®ftTiT5r«PT̂ R tr ftffopr^fvvr
*?t 5TWT «P#f <T «F$ f«PTT ?

«rww *$«*: «ptt $t fpf fcfr
$ at *fcft *r$tar % *m orpFX 3 fw
*  f f l  * ^  t ?

*ft ^fwfwr wrf: wnCVv *raY %
*TPRhV VR”T SRTSTPTT t •

«ft» wnnr: <U*T*T*9rw*^vrfi i
w rf : anq ^ *n*flfrtr «frrrn>'

I  ^ 5  y f t  ?  ?f faHT &1 %f*R
swnrr st t^ t $, &*r %■ fwt anrc w
* r  I ?

«it tto tft tim r: m % f?TO f 9 TTOT ftiJTT W$»TT ?
SHRIMATI BHARGAVI THANKAP-

PAN : May I know whether there is any proposal before the Government or before the Delhi Administration to take these NDS instructors who have been transferred from other Suites, under the Delhi
Administration ?

SHRI D. P. YADAV : I do not follow the question. 1 have already said that on compassionate grounds we acceded to the request for the transfer of the two ladies, namely Mrs. Shakuntala Tandon and Mrs. Varsha Mehta, and they are in Delhi and we are trying to absorb them.

•ft m m v n frft: s w fewft
*T 5T WwnfosRWt vt vr ^ £ » Srvr*R fsfafcpR wHt* %fS>5Sr T O F *RTT?fr «fY I
m v vszmrvt «fk VMnfq^ntft «fT t to t

c t t «re 'Bft» farm- »ptt i w r
*irft mjrtw h o t f ro m  *r $r v r  *n?

fwr kPT it % fcwfl apt aiw gr*F
<rr t o t  *m $ *rk Hjft

T«r *wr t ’
»to ifto arrof : t^r iftr ^

feV tit qrpr ?PT*PT
«500 11 5PWT W$t «PT TTKT flTTVRt
*  s rfa x rr  |  *rr ^  sftftor k  f  i swr
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!̂[r $ f*F -bttf jp- affi, tar ftr m  vtf *rtr w  ^ ^  $t
m»r fV«t ttwt *r ^ vt ^ fw
^ q- ipr ‘isr «ift
vr sft̂ wnr % vr T«a*J i

’RW ifttT : -ftre% flTST W anrw ^ gtr ftrfHwr - qr%y ^ *r̂ mwrRPT

fv  i m  ^  ^  <r*r
^nnt tit ®5*r tiv ^ r: f r m ^

«Sf?rf?r#Nr i fn«nr |  f*r i*r
% SITt Sr 3TPT % WHt l£z »PRSfe vt fn«.T
11 %fe?T «nrw Sr anfr «rf?r
^  qvr amr ^
nsRJfs’T 5fr fsraT «it n̂r vt  |«m
t  s rm i >̂ T?rT j? I  fsn f^  arnr t Y
srnr *tpt 3 t % faspff ^ *nft *nsfri

«ft *U «fto n m : srr*r: ^nft %
vr fpPTT |  3ft St *rn: f^r|z |  f*r
w  ^  qq f r  ^  t i

Waiting for Allotment of Accommodation in General Pool

*983. SHRI PRABODH CHANDRA:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to sta te :

(a) the total number of applications received in each of the categories (from lype I to VIII) for allotment of accommodation in the general pool in Delhi/
New Delhi for the allotment year beginning from the 1st September, 1972;

(b) the priority dates (category-wise;
upto which quarters fiom general pool have been allotted as on the 30th April,
1973 ; and

(c) the number of persons mentioned in
(a) above, who are still waiting for allotment of accommodation from the general pool (category wise) ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS AND IN THE MINISTRY OF
WORKS AND HOUSING (SHRI OM
MEHTA): (a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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* t  swfar * ra r : $  *TOT*nr a r m r  w ' t t

g f*p zrm w*rr s o w ft f r e.ooo
T<t* <$ *r?R^r jfrTfam- ft fanr * t

Pr»% atar srrat % tb *  % farq t t $  m%
^  firefr, < flr aft « t  q w rr  *  v m f^ n rt

% f?ra 2,000 % F̂̂rniT *rt*t ^  ^
$ ajHrrfanft ?t 3r faS ft strar^Tptor

*w% % *m?t T t *n|t f*r% ft < T t *ar?

i m f t ?

«ft *ft* ?rjw r: ZR * $ t  ft fT  v t  TOT

TTOt ?ft»T fi*5 ft, fo r #% % i rm r m  fOT t t  whr ’t f t  % ^ t r t  ? t

ft * ftr OT T t T O  *Kt fa%  ft l ( 1 )

*r sfrr *TT?T fr 33TTCT *T 1TTFT ?T TT% *TPft
Tt msnr 84 ft, c tst  ( 2) »r sfta *nFr *r
'Rrrcr % j t p f t  sr tt % srTsft jt k k  24t>

ft, fanr tfr arnpr *rm t fr * n m ?rfr ffr% ft o t  H»t rrm’t t>8 ft 1 ^tts fr c t t t
( 3 ) z t s t  ( 4 ) fr smvnr (>,oo»

sfr*r ft fare t>  aro t * t t h  far*r t w  ft 1

frfr ^  **rt **nr ft far s*r ? t t  3ft

ft *r? 4 1 . 5 f t  %f\T ? t t  T tfanr

t t  \ z  |  f r  ?*r ^irrsrr fr ^ t r t  s f t  fa rr

fa f f % fPT 3TTST T̂5FT;T SFTT *TT 1 3T*TT

5HT5T *TTH gt?i cTT 3ft 20  *rtT 22  *̂5

% ft o t  Tt *fr t o  fa*r T%»n i

*ft S ffta  T O  *- $3Tm T t 5TKK % t t £

<T«r4frr % MTTfn*r ft frFjfffr <r«K*te % fr T3tf fr t t tt^ tr otwtit ft i a m h tt*
^'tfr *Tf*r TT s;Wt *t On̂ iq TT k
Otrr ft * >  aru o t  T O R t JTOT if H

ft fgpr *t spr 5FI OT spt *t£ VT
' j f f ft I fft VRT TT* &»fV Trf?T*fr ft fv frm- m*iT h n?Rirc ^ ^ t &trz
«rr ^?rr ?r epr jpprT sp^T f ^  ^ ^
^ 4 % JPT *PFPT TT «̂PTiT

*t srnr srsmi w far ^ ?rn p ^ *x

f ? WT Tg *f\T ?PT% -SRFTST
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«rt ^ft »rt#*hr ?r v r r ft, «rftrf>

fv rrt t c  ^ r  m . o t  m  ' m m v m t  ?

*rt «rt*r ^ m r: w  t o  w  lit
q-rfrnfr ^ «ft i %fa*r W! ^
ftr % vt fm it *)Ht ft ftr fa*r
^Wt % qyftte % ?ft?r fw  |  *rr ’t'W
r̂*f|5T fsF?ft̂  ?ft ft, v>3mrtf?v jp)t? %

^ arr% iTOPr *r 3TT *rr Tft m «nv^E
% HWFrt # Tft I »H[ fr«r fw« 3TT T$T ft
^faf?r*r mf'K'Ŵ  i

«ft srwt«r v i r : faR ?fWt % nvnr ŵ nrnr ft r r t  5tw% % ^?t ft, «nt »ft tftr
art r̂t t o r f̂t r̂rc-'^n: ^rrr

TT̂ T *TFT ft, OT "ft^T ^ 3TT% H fR 8RW ft *tV «Trer-Tm «tnn farmn ^ r ft
« rtr  *fit 800-700 ^  f t i  Wt

?rm o t  srt wr?f*r.> *Ft <ft # ? t  ^rnm
m nrtsr «n,rf*r«fr v t ^t ^mnrr ?

SHRI OM MEHTA : The policy is under review, f quite agiee with the hon member that this is a pressing problem. We should take a different view on it.

«ft *Tf&5 arimnr <rt* : *rar
v j  wm «rc <ft fk*nx *'<$ far » M -

nrrsfrtsr ^ h ^rar fir?f4Y if?v wtT 3rn?t Jr '4t w*rx ?TfV ftrsf ft 1 f^vhnn ftv m t# t t wtr »€e N<PfT^
T▼ ^  ip&ftz % «RT^ *W^fe *n*m-
■̂>1 VT f*pT̂  ft. flj'T *i^*lwwi 1 {>i

Tt ^ f»Tf=i% eft OT trmrrf^ % f?TtT 4̂>
nxs nT«r t g t  ft far M t ^ j f s r  f t m i -

*tt arr fS? ^nmtis t t qivFfttsnr

5^t 5?rgpE«fT T t  ^TFT ?

«ft «fm inprr: r̂rfvmr qft ^ arr T t̂

ft 1 jf*T ^ t o t  v t «ftr ĉ rrf’nr
T»(tOT Tt ffrarr ft f r 150 *Rt?
f^rr crrfar ^ #fqe?«r if «Yr farf^vc

TT ’3T̂ T IpT ®T?B 5 T  W

ft ^TT TT 'flt 1TTTT 3RTPV
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m fr if«riY jtYsrt wpafhc t o aft frfap taw nr Hr a o srfoercr t t ■srn’tff

St amn

*ft TT*T Vim : # Uf T̂TSRT TTCTT jj far it aft »w4*rt % amm; ft

fofwr fararf *  3?r Sr aft %̂ V*r « t* -r  %
|  <Ht ^nvr sft tfrf wwwtt toV ft
*i> ftrt *tz jtcrJrt »r frran fa  v t v r  % aft ft 3*r v t
v t tz z  *r«p|Sfe % 'sft w m  sw*!* ft ^
*fr **T$ S ?

«ft *rt*T . «rwrer *rftor f r̂efir a> * * r  %fa*r v tf  f m r  ^  jjt*rr w t
fa  <r|it fa  iw %n% tpsmt-sr %n,
siTcr % qwsri^si *?r ^ ^
sm rcrq^rn

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : Is it a fact that in the Badarpur village in Delhi Municipality limits, a High School has been acquired by the Government for building a factory? If so, was it done with the sanction of the Delhi School authorities? If so, has any alternate site been provided to them ?

SHRI OM MEHTA : This has nothing to do with the question. But if a particular school compound has been acquired by Government, we would definitely provide them alternative site.

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : Was it done with the sanction of the Delhi School authorities ?

StfRI OM MEHTA: It is an entirely different question. I require notice.

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : The whole premises of a public utility institution has been acquired and it is being demolished for building a factory there. I want to know whether it has been done with the sanction of the Delhi School Board.

MR. SPEAKER: 1 did not go into the relevancy of his first question. But how is the school coming in between 7 1 am sorry. It is not relevant at all.

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : A Higher
Secondary School is existing there. It ha*
been acquired. 1 want to know if it has been acquired with the sanction of the Delhi School Board. If so, how could they acquire it? Still no alternative site has been provided.

MR. SPEAKER : The original question relates to types I to VIII accommodation.
Where is the school here ?

SHRI A. P. SHARMA: The DDA has evolved a new scheme to provide housing accommodation to government employees and other people in this great city of Delhi by providing them either land or built-up houses. What is Government proposing to do about the 250 retired government employees who have nowhere to go but who are being forced to vacate their quarters? What is the alternative Government is going to provide them ?

SHRI OM M EHTA: They can take advantage of the DDA scheme in which 2 per cent has been reserved for retiring government employees and members of the Legislatures. But they cannot continue in the government quarters.

SHRI A. P. SHARMA: WiU they give preference to these people in the 5 per cent?

SHRI OM MEHTA: Yes, for retiring officers there is a separate scheme.

SHRI D1NEN BHATTACHARYYA:
From the Minister’s reply, it appears that Government is a little serious about providing accommodation to the Delhi employees. May I know whether Government feels any urgency to give the same importance and same priority for providing accommodation to the employees in cities like Calcutta, Bombay, Madras etc?

SHRI OM M EHTA: Yes, as I have already said, we are thinking of building more residential accommodation in Calcutl and other places also.

Agreement with Poland on Co-operation in Marine Fisheries

+
*984. SHRI P. CiANGADEB :

SHRI P. M. MEHTA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Poland have signed an agreement on co-operation in Marine Fisheries between the two countries; and

(b) if so, main features of the agreement ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) The Agreement provides for cooperation in selected fisheries sectors as mutually agreed upon. Joint ventures will also be within the scope of co-operation.
There is also provision in the Agreement for the Polish Government to piovide to Tndia scicntifie and technical assistance and training to personnel in marine fisheries development.

SHRI P. GANGADEB : Which are the other countries which have expressed their willingness to assist India in building up a modern marine fishery industry and whether some of them have also made proposals for st.engthening our fishing fleet?
What is Government's reaction in the matter ?

SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE:
Apart from this agreement with Poland we are having the lndo-Norwcgian project for development of fisheries, some training programmes, surveys etc. The Government of India have an open mind on this.
Modem fisheries is a highly complicated subject. I hope the hon. Member will also appreciate that there is a security aspect also and the Government has to be careful while entering into collaboration agreements with any party.

SHRI P. GANGADEB: In view of fisheries having great export potential have the Government given any consideration to opening up of modern fisheries in the Orissa coast with collaboration from Poland or other countries who have the know-how and if so, what is the tine of thinking of the Government In this matter?

SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SH INDE: The hon. Member asks about the development of fisheries in the eastern coast; this is one of the items on which the Government is seized. We are trying to develop fishing harbours in Orissa but it is for the Orissa Government to take some initiative and the Government of India will try to be helpful.

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL-
D E R : May I know whether Government has any proposal to modernise fishing in Bengal, south of the Sunderbans area?

MR. SPEAKER : This is about signing of an agreement between India and Poland.

SHRI INDRAJ1T GUPTA: In the light of acute shortage of fish which is a very valuable protein food in the domestic market of this country and the' extra or additional availability of fish which will follow, I presume, from such agreements, may 1 know whether thece extra supplies are going to benefit the domestic consumers at all or they are going to be made available for export purposes only?

SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE*.
Naturally we produce for both export and domestic consumption . . . (Interruptions)

SHRI D. D. DESA1: Will the hon.
Minister give details of the implementation of the Indo-Polish agreement? I want to

